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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend

* 09/01/2023 Louisville L 34-39 0-1 0-1 3:43 36101
09/09/2023 South Carolina St. W 48-13 1-1 0-1 3:11 31452
09/16/2023 at Ole Miss L 23-48 1-2 0-1 3:32 64150

* 09/23/2023 at Wake Forest W 30-16 2-2 1-1 3:25 31865
09/30/2023 Bowling Green L 27-38 2-3 1-1 3:22 30097

* 10/07/2023 at Miami (FL) W 23-20 3-3 2-1 3:45 58045
* 10/21/2023 Boston College L 23-38 3-4 2-2 3:21 35656
* 10/28/2023 North Carolina W 46-42 4-4 3-2 3:27 35945
* 11/04/2023 at Virginia W 45-17 5-4 4-2 3:13 42606
* 11/11/2023 at Clemson L 21-42 5-5 4-3 3:22 81426
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Team Statistics
GATECH OPP

Scoring 320 313
Points per game 32.0 31.3
Points Off Turnovers 47 55

First Downs 224 229
Rushing 101 115
Passing 108 97
Penalty 15 17

Rushing Yardage 1954 2240
Yards gained rushing 2111 2393
Yards lost rushing 157 153
Rushing attempts 358 420
Average per rush 5.5 5.3
Average per game 195.4 224.0
TDs Rushing 18 22

Passing Yardage 2488 2322
Comp-Att-Int 197-325-15 180-299-11
Average per pass 7.7 7.8
Average per catch 12.6 12.9
Average per game 248.8 232.2
TDs Passing 24 15

Total offense 4442 4562
Total plays 683 719
Average per play 6.5 6.3
Average per game 444.2 456.2

Kick returns: #-Yards 18-395 14-349
Punt returns: #-Yards 8-107 9-51
Int returns: #-Yards 11-156 15-189
Kick return average 21.9 24.9
Punt return average 13.4 5.7
Int return average 14.2 12.6
Fumbles-Lost 7-3 14-8
Penalties-Yards 56-497 60-558

Average per game 49.7 55.8
Punts-Yards 37-1578 34-1353

Average per punt 42.6 39.8
Net punt average 39.4 35.5

Kickoffs-Yards 56-3524 59-3710
Average per kick 62.9 62.9
Net kick average 38.5 38.9

Time of possession / game 27:54 32:06
3rd-down conversion 62/134 62/139

3rd-down pct 46% 45%
4rd-down conversion 9/19 11/20
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GATECH OPP
4rd-down pct 47% 55%

Sacks by-Yards 18-88 12-69
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 42 40
Field goals - attempts 10-14 12-17
On-Side kicks 0-5 0-1
Red-zone scores (30-36) 83% (37-40) 93%
Red-zone touchdowns (24-36) 67% (29-40) 73%
PAT-attempts (36-37) 97% (37-39) 95%
2-point conversion-attempts (1-5) 20% (0-1) 0%
Attendance 169251 278092

Games / Avg per game 5/33850 5/55618
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Georgia Tech 52 106 64 98 0 320
Opponents 57 71 79 106 0 313
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Jamal Haynes 10 130 795 27 768 5.9 6 67 76.8
Haynes King 10 87 617 75 542 6.2 6 71 54.2
Dontae Smith 8 57 352 19 333 5.8 3 70 41.6
Trey Cooley 8 64 283 9 274 4.3 3 23 34.3
Evan Dickens 8 11 50 3 47 4.3 0 19 5.9
Zach Pyron 3 4 14 4 10 2.5 0 5 3.3
Christian Leary 10 1 0 3 -3 -3.0 0 0 -0.3
Team 10 4 0 17 -17 -4.3 0 0 -1.7

Total 10 358 2111 157 1954 5.5 18 71 195.4
Opponents 10 420 2393 153 2240 5.3 22 74 224.0

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Haynes King 10 143.2 192-314-14 61.1 2459 24 58 245.9
Zach Pyron 3 47.1 4-8-1 50.0 21 0 20 7.0
Avery Boyd 10 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Eric Singleton, Jr. 9 167.2 1-1-0 100.0 8 0 8 0.9
Team 10 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 10 140.1 197-325-15 60.6 2488 24 58 248.8
Opponents 10 134.6 180-299-11 60.2 2322 15 68 232.2

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Malik Rutherford 10 38 428 11.3 3 55 42.8
Eric Singleton, Jr. 9 38 580 15.3 6 58 64.4
Christian Leary 10 22 304 13.8 2 44 30.4
Dominick Blaylock 9 19 269 14.2 1 34 29.9
Jamal Haynes 10 17 132 7.8 0 46 13.2
Dylan Leonard 10 12 122 10.2 1 23 12.2
Trey Cooley 8 11 112 10.2 1 55 14.0
Luke Benson 10 7 74 10.6 0 38 7.4
Chase Lane 5 7 105 15.0 1 48 21.0
Dontae Smith 8 7 81 11.6 1 32 10.1
Brett Seither 9 6 73 12.2 4 35 8.1
Avery Boyd 10 6 81 13.5 2 31 8.1
Abdul Janneh 9 6 122 20.3 2 33 13.6
Evan Dickens 8 1 5 5.0 0 5 0.6

Total 10 197 2488 12.6 24 58 248.8
Opponents 10 180 2322 12.9 15 68 232.2

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Dominick Blaylock 7 89 12.7 0 23
Rodney Shelley 1 18 18.0 0 18

Total 8 107 13.4 0 23
Opponents 9 51 5.7 0 15

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Jaylon King 4 82 20.5 0 66
Ahmari Harvey 2 16 8.0 0 16
Myles Sims 1 0 0.0 0 0
Kenan Johnson 1 21 21.0 0 21
Kyle Kennard 1 12 12.0 0 12
LaMiles Brooks 1 25 25.0 0 25
Clayton Powell-Lee 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 11 156 14.2 0 66
Opponents 15 189 12.6 3 46

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Christian Leary 16 348 21.8 0 43
Jamal Haynes 2 47 23.5 0 31

Total 18 395 21.9 0 43
Opponents 14 349 24.9 0 52

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Jaylon King 2 10 5.0 0 10
Zeek Biggers 1 6 6.0 0 6
Kyle Kennard 2 0 0.0 0 0
Myles Sims 1 0 0.0 0 0
KJ Wallace 1 0 0.0 0 0
Chad Alexander 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 8 16 2.0 0 10
Opponents 3 0 0.0 0 0



2023-24 Georgia Tech Football
Individual Statistics

All games
Page 2/3

as of Nov 11, 2023

Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Aidan Birr - 10-11 28-29 - - - - - 58
Haynes King 6 - - - - 1 - - 36
Jamal Haynes 6 - - - - - - - 36
Eric Singleton, Jr. 6 - - - - - - - 36
Dontae Smith 4 - - - - - - - 24
Brett Seither 4 - - - - - - - 24
Trey Cooley 4 - - - - - - - 24
Malik Rutherford 3 - - - 1 - - - 20
Avery Boyd 2 - - - - - - - 12
Abdul Janneh 2 - - - - - - - 12
Christian Leary 2 - - - - - - - 12
Gavin Stewart - 0-3 8-8 - - - - - 8
Chase Lane 1 - - - - - - - 6
Dylan Leonard 1 - - - - - - - 6
Dominick Blaylock 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 42 10-14 36-37 0 1 1 0 0 320
Opponents 40 12-17 37-39 0 0 0 0 0 313

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Aidan Birr 10-11 90.9 0-0 4-4 1-1 5-6 0-0 48 1
Gavin Stewart 0-3 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-1 0 0
Opponents 12-17 70.6 0-0 3-3 6-7 3-6 0-1 47 2

FG Sequence
Team Name Georgia Tech Opponents
Louisville 54,33 (33),(30),(22),(38)
South Carolina St. 47,(30),(42)
Ole Miss 43,(22) (47),(45),55
Wake Forest (25),(48),(27) (25)
Miami (FL) (27) (30),(39)
Boston College (46) (24),47
North Carolina (40) 39
Virginia (41) 48,(39)
Bowling Green (40)
Clemson 47

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Haynes King 10 401 542 2459 3001 300.1
Jamal Haynes 10 130 768 0 768 76.8
Dontae Smith 8 57 333 0 333 41.6
Trey Cooley 8 64 274 0 274 34.3
Evan Dickens 8 11 47 0 47 5.9
Zach Pyron 3 12 10 21 31 10.3
Eric Singleton, Jr. 9 1 0 8 8 0.9
Christian Leary 10 1 -3 0 -3 -0.3
Team 10 0 -17 0 -17 -1.7
Total 10 683 1954 2488 4442 444.2
Opponents 10 719 2240 2322 4562 456.2

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
David Shanahan 36 1538 42.7 61 4 14 12 9 0
Joshua Taylor 1 40 40.0 40 0 0 0 0 0
Total 37 1578 42.6 61 4 14 12 9 0
Opponents 34 1353 39.8 62 2 19 10 3 1

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Gavin Stewart 51 3229 63.3 39 1
Aidan Birr 5 295 59.0 1 0
Total 56 3524 62.9 40 1 14 38.5 26
Opponents 59 3710 62.9 36 1 18 38.9 26
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Jamal Haynes 10 768 132 0 47 0 947 94.7
Christian Leary 10 -3 304 0 348 0 649 64.9
Eric Singleton, Jr. 9 0 580 0 0 0 580 64.4
Haynes King 10 542 0 0 0 0 542 54.2
Malik Rutherford 10 0 428 0 0 0 428 42.8
Dontae Smith 8 333 81 0 0 0 414 51.8
Trey Cooley 8 274 112 0 0 0 386 48.3
Dominick Blaylock 9 0 269 89 0 0 358 39.8
Dylan Leonard 10 0 122 0 0 0 122 12.2
Abdul Janneh 9 0 122 0 0 0 122 13.6
Chase Lane 5 0 105 0 0 0 105 21.0
Jaylon King 10 0 0 0 0 82 82 8.2
Avery Boyd 10 0 81 0 0 0 81 8.1
Luke Benson 10 0 74 0 0 0 74 7.4
Brett Seither 9 0 73 0 0 0 73 8.1
Evan Dickens 8 47 5 0 0 0 52 6.5
LaMiles Brooks 10 0 0 0 0 25 25 2.5
Kenan Johnson 9 0 0 0 0 21 21 2.3
Rodney Shelley 10 0 0 18 0 0 18 1.8
Ahmari Harvey 8 0 0 0 0 16 16 2.0
Kyle Kennard 10 0 0 0 0 12 12 1.2
Zach Pyron 3 10 0 0 0 0 10 3.3
Team 10 -17 0 0 0 0 -17 -1.7
Total 10 1954 2488 107 395 156 5100 510.0
Opponents 10 2240 2322 51 349 189 5151 515.1
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
14 Jaylon King 10 30 26 56 1-3 . 4-82 7 . 2-10 . 1 .
5 Clayton Powell-Lee 10 25 31 56 0.5-1 . 1-0 2 . . . . .
44 Kyle Efford 10 21 32 53 1-9 1-9 . . 1 . . . .
1 LaMiles Brooks 10 29 21 50 0.5-1 . 1-25 6 . . . . .
13 Paul Moala 10 24 21 45 7-26 2-17 . 2 4 . 1 . .
9 Kyle Kennard 10 25 19 44 8.5-32 6-25 1-12 . 1 2-0 2 . .
16 KJ Wallace 10 22 15 37 1.5-6 1-5 . 6 1 1-0 2 . .
97 Eddie Kelly 10 13 22 35 5-15 1.5-6 . 1 . . . . .
0 Myles Sims 10 19 16 35 1.5-6 . 1-0 4 . 1-0 . . .
8 Makius Scott 10 13 20 33 1-3 . . 2 2 . 1 . .
7 Trenilyas Tatum 9 12 19 31 2-4 . . 1 1 . . . .
10 Kenan Johnson 9 20 8 28 . . 1-21 3 1 . 2 . .
88 Zeek Biggers 10 10 17 27 4-12 1-6 . 3 . 1-6 . 1 .
99 D'Quan Douse 10 13 14 27 3-6 2-5 . . . . . . .
4 Braelen Oliver 9 7 17 24 2.5-3 . . 1 . . . . .
55 Horace Lockett 7 7 14 21 2.5-5 . . . . . . . .
18 Ahmari Harvey 8 17 3 20 . . 2-16 1 . . 1 . .
3 Andre White Jr. 8 8 12 20 2.5-7 2.5-7 . . . . 1 . .
11 Kevin Harris 10 10 9 19 2-12 1-8 . . 1 . . . .
17 Rodney Shelley 10 5 4 9 . . . . . . . 1 .
27 Josh Robinson 9 3 6 9 0.5-1 . . 1 . . . . .
43 Noah Collins 8 4 4 8 . . . . . . . . .
15 Sirad Bryant 8 2 4 6 . . . 1 . . . . .
2 Kenyatta Watson 7 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .
95 Jason Moore 8 2 2 4 0.5-1 . . . 1 . . . .
21 Omar Daniels 8 3 . 3 1-2 . . 1 . . . . .
9 Avery Boyd 10 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
25 Taye Seymore 6 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
27 Chad Alexander 6 1 1 2 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
26 Evan Dickens 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
45 Ashton Heflin 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
22 D.J. Moore 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
75 Jakiah Leftwich 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
0 Trey Cooley 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
6 Etinosa Reuben 7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
18 Abdul Janneh 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . 1 .
35 Jacob Cruz 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
23 Khari Gee 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
33 Tyson Meiguez 9 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

Totals 10 358 364 722 48-155 18-88 11-156 42 13 8-16 10 4 0
Opponents 10 377 258 635 57-174 12-69 15-189 31 20 3-0 4 1 0
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#5 Zach Pyron Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
South Carolina St. 3 5 1 60.0 20 0 20 0-0 53.6
Virginia 1 3 0 33.3 1 0 1 0-0 36.1
Totals 4 8 1 50.0 21 0 20 0-0 47.1

#9 Avery Boyd Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Ole Miss 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.0
Totals 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.0

#10 Haynes King Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Louisville 19 32 1 59.4 313 3 55 1-10 166.2
South Carolina St. 21 29 0 72.4 290 4 55 0-0 201.9
Ole Miss 28 41 0 68.3 307 2 51 2-5 147.3
Wake Forest 16 27 1 59.3 222 2 38 0-0 145.4
Bowling Green 23 37 2 62.2 348 4 53 3-25 166.0
Miami (FL) 12 25 2 48.0 151 1 44 1-5 95.9
Boston College 14 32 3 43.8 204 1 37 0-0 88.9
North Carolina 23 30 1 76.7 287 4 43 0-0 194.4
Virginia 23 30 0 76.7 208 1 58 1-1 145.9
Clemson 13 31 4 41.9 129 2 32 4-23 72.4
Totals 192 314 14 61.1 2459 24 58 12-69 143.2

#13 Eric Singleton, Jr. Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Clemson 1 1 0 100.0 8 0 8 0-0 167.2
Totals 1 1 0 100.0 8 0 8 0-0 167.2
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Rushing
Player No-Yds/TD LOU SCSt OM WF BGSU UM BC UNC UVa CU
Jamal Haynes 130-768/6 11-51/0 9-113/1 19-72/0 18-95/1 8-45/0 7-33/1 12-56/1 14-80/1 17-119/1 15-104/0
Haynes King 87-542/6 10-53/0 1-0/0 14-42/1 6-53/0 10-28/0 10-46/1 10-150/1 8-90/0 7-83/2 11--3/1
Trey Cooley 64-274/3 9-52/2 10-93/1 13-51/0 7-12/0 2-3/0 9-24/0 12-31/0 2-8/0 DNP DNP
Dontae Smith 57-333/3 7-18/0 5-32/0 DNP - - DNP 1-11/0 22-178/1 15-78/2 7-16/0
Evan Dickens 11-47/0 1-1/0 6-29/0 1-2/0 DNP - - - - 3-15/0 DNP
Zach Pyron 4-10/0 DNP 1-4/0 DNP DNP DNP 1--4/0 DNP DNP 2-10/0 DNP
Christian Leary 1--3/0 - 1--3/0 - - - - - - - -

Receiving
Player No-Yds/TD LOU SCSt OM WF BGSU UM BC UNC UVa CU
Eric Singleton, Jr. 38-580/6 2-34/1 3-69/1 5-97/1 4-50/1 4-85/1 2-20/0 DNP 8-117/0 5-80/1 5-28/0
Malik Rutherford 38-428/3 5-85/0 5-60/0 4-34/0 2-11/0 6-67/1 3-33/0 3-43/0 6-83/2 3-16/0 1--4/0
Christian Leary 22-304/2 2-27/0 3-27/0 5-64/0 1-14/0 1-11/1 1-44/1 4-54/0 2-21/0 1-1/0 2-41/0
Dominick Blaylock 19-269/1 - 4-46/1 2-17/0 DNP 7-131/0 1-34/0 2-19/0 - 3-22/0 -
Jamal Haynes 17-132/0 4-56/0 2-2/0 3-28/0 2-13/0 1-13/0 - 1-10/0 1-3/0 3-7/0 -
Dylan Leonard 12-122/1 - - 2-27/0 1-10/0 1-15/0 - 2-22/0 1-9/0 3-17/0 2-22/1
Trey Cooley 11-112/1 - 2-61/1 4-5/0 2-8/0 1--5/0 - 1-37/0 1-6/0 DNP DNP
Chase Lane 7-105/1 3-69/1 3-36/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP - 1-0/0 DNP -
Dontae Smith 7-81/1 - 1-1/0 DNP - 1-15/0 DNP - - 3-35/0 2-30/1
Luke Benson 7-74/0 1-7/0 - - 1-38/0 - 3-11/0 - - 1-6/0 1-12/0
Abdul Janneh 6-122/2 1-33/0 - DNP 2-47/1 1-16/1 1-8/0 - - 1-18/0 -
Avery Boyd 6-81/2 - - 1-14/1 1-31/0 - 1-1/0 1-19/1 1-8/0 - 1-8/0
Brett Seither 6-73/4 1-2/1 1-8/1 1-16/0 - - - - 2-40/2 1-7/0 DNP
Evan Dickens 1-5/0 - - 1-5/0 DNP - - - - - DNP
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Total Tackles
Player S-A Total LOU SCSt OM WF BGSU UM BC UNC UVa CU
Jaylon King 30-26 56 7-1 1-2 0-3 4-1 1-2 4-4 3-1 3-4 3-4 4-4
Clayton Powell-Lee 25-31 56 3-2 0-1 1-3 4-4 2-3 4-4 2-4 3-6 2-1 4-3
Kyle Efford 21-32 53 1-0 3-4 2-3 0-1 1-4 3-2 2-4 3-3 3-7 3-4
LaMiles Brooks 29-21 50 0-1 0-3 4-5 1-0 7-2 2-0 4-3 4-5 4-0 3-2
Paul Moala 24-21 45 2-1 2-1 1-3 1-0 3-3 4-3 6-1 2-1 0-4 3-4
Kyle Kennard 25-19 44 5-3 3-2 1-2 4-4 2-3 3-1 2-2 2-0 1-1 2-1
KJ Wallace 22-15 37 3-1 1-0 2-4 4-1 2-1 3-0 3-3 1-2 3-2 0-1
Myles Sims 19-16 35 - 0-1 0-2 6-4 1-0 3-5 2-2 4-0 1-0 2-2
Eddie Kelly 13-22 35 1-0 2-7 1-0 0-3 2-3 0-1 - 1-1 2-2 4-5
Makius Scott 13-20 33 3-0 0-1 2-3 3-4 0-3 1-3 1-1 2-0 1-4 0-1
Trenilyas Tatum 12-19 31 2-6 1-1 1-2 1-3 1-3 2-1 1-3 2-0 1-0 DNP
Kenan Johnson 20-8 28 3-0 1-0 1-2 4-2 3-0 4-1 - DNP 2-3 2-0
D'Quan Douse 13-14 27 - 0-3 1-7 - 1-0 2-1 1-0 5-1 2-1 1-1
Zeek Biggers 10-17 27 1-0 1-2 - 0-9 2-1 1-1 1-0 1-1 2-1 1-2
Braelen Oliver 7-17 24 DNP 3-2 0-2 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-2 1-1 1-1 1-1
Horace Lockett 7-14 21 DNP 0-2 DNP 0-6 0-2 1-1 3-1 2-2 DNP 1-0
Ahmari Harvey 17-3 20 2-1 1-0 2-0 DNP 2-1 1-1 4-0 4-0 1-0 DNP
Andre White Jr. 8-12 20 DNP 0-2 DNP 1-3 1-2 3-0 1-0 0-1 0-2 2-2
Kevin Harris 10-9 19 2-2 1-0 0-1 0-2 3-1 2-1 1-1 - 1-0 0-1
Rodney Shelley 5-4 9 - - - - - - - - 1-0 4-4
Josh Robinson 3-6 9 1-1 1-1 - 0-1 0-1 - - 0-1 1-1 DNP
Noah Collins 4-4 8 0-1 1-3 DNP - DNP - - - 2-0 1-0
Sirad Bryant 2-4 6 - 1-1 - - DNP - - 0-1 1-2 DNP
Kenyatta Watson 2-2 4 1-0 - DNP - - DNP - - DNP 1-2
Jason Moore 2-2 4 1-0 0-1 - 1-1 - - - - DNP DNP
Omar Daniels 3-0 3 1-0 - - - 2-0 - - - DNP DNP
Avery Boyd 2-1 3 - - - 1-0 0-1 - - - - 1-0
Taye Seymore 2-1 3 DNP 0-1 DNP 1-0 - 1-0 - - DNP DNP
Chad Alexander 1-1 2 DNP DNP - - 0-1 1-0 - - DNP DNP
Trey Cooley 1-0 1 - - - - - 1-0 - - DNP DNP
Abdul Janneh 1-0 1 - - DNP - - - - - - 1-0
D.J. Moore 1-0 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-0 DNP
Evan Dickens 1-0 1 - - - DNP - - 1-0 - - DNP
Jacob Cruz 1-0 1 DNP - - DNP - - - - 1-0 -
Ashton Heflin 1-0 1 DNP DNP 1-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Jakiah Leftwich 1-0 1 1-0 - - - - - - DNP DNP DNP
Etinosa Reuben 0-1 1 - 0-1 - - - - - DNP DNP DNP
Khari Gee 0-1 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-1
Tyson Meiguez 0-1 1 - - - - - - - - DNP 0-1
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/01/2023 Louisville 38 175 2 23 19 313 3 55 19-32-1 313 3 55 2 35 0 18 3 24 0 11 488
09/09/2023 South Carolina St. 33 268 2 67 24 310 4 55 24-34-1 310 4 55 2 55 0 31 4 60 0 20 578
09/16/2023 at Ole Miss 47 167 1 15 28 307 2 51 28-42-0 307 2 51 1 16 0 16 0 0 0 0 474
09/23/2023 at Wake Forest 32 158 1 35 16 222 2 38 16-27-1 222 2 38 2 38 0 22 0 0 0 0 380
09/30/2023 Bowling Green 21 69 0 19 23 348 4 53 23-37-2 348 4 53 6 142 0 43 0 0 0 0 417
10/07/2023 at Miami (FL) 27 99 2 16 12 151 1 44 12-26-2 151 1 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250
10/21/2023 Boston College 35 248 2 71 14 204 1 37 14-32-3 204 1 37 4 87 0 28 0 0 0 0 452
10/28/2023 North Carolina 48 348 2 70 23 287 4 43 23-30-1 287 4 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 635
11/04/2023 at Virginia 44 305 5 43 24 209 1 58 24-33-0 209 1 58 1 22 0 22 1 23 0 23 514
11/11/2023 at Clemson 33 117 1 40 14 137 2 32 14-32-4 137 2 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 254
Georgia Tech 358 1954 18 71 197 2488 24 58 197-325-15 2488 24 58 18 395 0 43 8 107 0 23 4442
Opponents 420 2240 22 74 180 2322 15 68 180-299-11 2322 15 68 14 349 0 52 9 51 0 15 4562

Georgia Tech Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

10 5.5 12.6 140.1 21.9 13.4 510.0 444.2

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/01/2023 Louisville 40 20 60 0.0-0 0-0 1 0-0 1-0 2 4 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 34
09/09/2023 South Carolina St. 23 42 65 4.0-8 0-0 1 1-0 1-12 0 2 1 6-6 0 0 0 14 48
09/16/2023 at Ole Miss 20 42 62 3.0-4 1-1 0 0-0 0-0 2 5 1 2-2 0 0 0 0 23
09/23/2023 at Wake Forest 36 52 88 10.0-42 8-36 3 3-16 2-26 1 5 0 3-3 0 0 0 10 30
09/30/2023 Bowling Green 36 40 76 8.0-31 2-18 0 0-0 0-0 2 4 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 27
10/07/2023 at Miami (FL) 47 32 79 5.0-18 1-9 2 2-0 3-107 0 5 0 2-2 0 0 0 16 23
10/21/2023 Boston College 38 28 66 2.0-3 0-0 1 0-0 1-0 0 2 0 2-3 0 0 0 7 23
10/28/2023 North Carolina 40 30 70 3.0-4 2-2 1 1-0 0-0 2 2 1 5-5 0 1 0 0 46
11/04/2023 at Virginia 37 36 73 6.0-21 2-11 1 1-0 2-11 1 10 0 6-6 0 0 0 0 45
11/11/2023 at Clemson 41 42 83 7.0-24 2-11 0 0-0 1-0 3 3 1 3-3 0 0 0 0 21
Georgia Tech 358 364 722 48.0-155 18-88 10 8-16 11-156 13 42 4 36-37 0 1 0 47 320
Opponents 377 258 635 57.0-174 12-69 4 3-0 15-189 20 31 1 37-39 0 0 0 55 313

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/01/2023 Louisville 4 172 43.0 50 0 0 2 1 3 0-2 0 0 5 321 64.2 4 0
09/09/2023 South Carolina St. 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-3 42 0 9 585 65.0 9 0
09/16/2023 at Ole Miss 2 78 39.0 40 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 22 1 4 254 63.5 2 0
09/23/2023 at Wake Forest 4 185 46.3 54 0 1 2 2 1 3-3 48 0 7 451 64.4 5 0
09/30/2023 Bowling Green 3 118 39.3 60 0 0 1 1 1 0-0 0 0 4 260 65.0 4 0
10/07/2023 at Miami (FL) 6 271 45.2 58 0 1 2 1 0 1-1 27 0 5 287 57.4 2 1
10/21/2023 Boston College 5 217 43.4 56 0 1 2 2 2 1-1 46 0 5 316 63.2 4 0
10/28/2023 North Carolina 2 97 48.5 61 0 0 1 1 1 1-1 40 0 7 438 62.6 4 0
11/04/2023 at Virginia 5 221 44.2 58 0 1 1 1 3 1-1 41 0 8 482 60.3 4 0
11/11/2023 at Clemson 6 219 36.5 40 0 0 3 0 1 0-0 0 0 2 130 65.0 2 0
Georgia Tech 37 1578 42.6 61 0 4 14 9 12 10-14 48 1 56 3524 62.9 40 1
Opponents 34 1353 39.8 62 1 2 19 3 10 12-17 47 2 59 3710 62.9 36 1
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/01/2023 Louisville 34 227 1 74 18 247 3 40 18-31-1 247 3 40 1 23 0 23 2 6 0 8 474
09/09/2023 South Carolina St. 42 196 2 47 10 95 0 25 10-19-1 95 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 291
09/16/2023 at Ole Miss 37 299 5 68 10 251 1 68 10-19-0 251 1 68 2 47 0 26 0 0 0 0 550
09/23/2023 at Wake Forest 52 224 1 29 17 176 1 20 17-30-2 176 1 20 2 44 0 23 1 -3 0 0 400
09/30/2023 Bowling Green 45 175 3 32 21 263 1 50 21-33-0 263 1 50 0 0 0 0 1 15 0 15 438
10/07/2023 at Miami (FL) 47 165 1 12 24 288 1 57 24-36-3 288 1 57 2 46 0 24 0 0 0 0 453
10/21/2023 Boston College 43 308 4 57 17 255 0 45 17-29-1 255 0 45 1 19 0 19 1 14 0 14 563
10/28/2023 North Carolina 47 267 4 17 17 310 2 46 17-25-0 310 2 46 2 73 0 52 0 0 0 0 577
11/04/2023 at Virginia 29 119 0 15 23 232 2 28 23-40-2 232 2 28 4 97 0 40 2 12 0 6 351
11/11/2023 at Clemson 44 260 1 36 23 205 4 20 23-37-1 205 4 20 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 7 465
Opponents 420 2240 22 74 180 2322 15 68 180-299-11 2322 15 68 14 349 0 52 9 51 0 15 4562
Georgia Tech 358 1954 18 71 197 2488 24 58 197-325-15 2488 24 58 18 395 0 43 8 107 0 23 4442

Opponents Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

10 5.3 12.9 134.6 24.9 5.7 515.1 456.2

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/01/2023 Louisville 53 6 59 2.0-11 1-10 1 1-0 1--1 3 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 3 39
09/09/2023 South Carolina St. 39 26 65 7.0-13 0-0 0 1-0 1-0 0 4 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 13
09/16/2023 at Ole Miss 41 56 97 7.0-24 2-5 1 0-0 0-0 7 4 1 6-6 0 0 0 0 48
09/23/2023 at Wake Forest 30 36 66 5.0-10 0-0 0 0-0 1-13 2 2 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 16
09/30/2023 Bowling Green 32 20 52 6.0-34 3-25 0 1-0 2-45 1 2 0 5-5 0 0 0 14 38
10/07/2023 at Miami (FL) 28 14 42 5.0-15 1-5 1 0-0 2-46 3 2 0 2-2 0 0 0 3 20
10/21/2023 Boston College 31 26 57 4.0-7 0-0 1 0-0 3-36 0 7 0 5-5 0 0 0 14 38
10/28/2023 North Carolina 48 20 68 2.0-5 0-0 0 0-0 1-0 0 1 0 6-6 0 0 0 7 42
11/04/2023 at Virginia 42 38 80 8.0-12 1-1 0 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 17
11/11/2023 at Clemson 33 16 49 11.0-43 4-23 0 0-0 4-50 3 6 0 6-6 0 0 0 14 42
Opponents 377 258 635 57.0-174 12-69 4 3-0 15-189 20 31 1 37-39 0 0 0 55 313
Georgia Tech 358 364 722 48.0-155 18-88 10 8-16 11-156 13 42 4 36-37 0 1 0 47 320

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/01/2023 Louisville 4 185 46.3 48 0 0 1 0 0 4-4 38 0 9 573 63.7 4 0
09/09/2023 South Carolina St. 6 215 35.8 44 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 3 158 52.7 1 0
09/16/2023 at Ole Miss 1 41 41.0 41 0 0 1 0 0 2-3 47 1 9 563 62.6 6 1
09/23/2023 at Wake Forest 2 64 32.0 48 0 0 1 0 1 1-1 25 0 4 259 64.8 2 0
09/30/2023 Bowling Green 3 126 42.0 49 0 1 2 0 1 1-1 40 0 7 429 61.3 1 0
10/07/2023 at Miami (FL) 3 116 38.7 41 0 0 3 0 3 2-2 39 0 4 260 65.0 4 0
10/21/2023 Boston College 4 153 38.3 45 0 0 4 0 2 1-2 24 0 7 434 62.0 3 0
10/28/2023 North Carolina 4 150 37.5 57 1 0 2 2 2 0-1 0 0 7 455 65.0 7 0
11/04/2023 at Virginia 4 185 46.3 62 0 0 2 1 0 1-2 39 0 2 124 62.0 1 0
11/11/2023 at Clemson 3 118 39.3 47 0 1 2 0 1 0-1 0 1 7 455 65.0 7 0
Opponents 34 1353 39.8 62 1 2 19 3 10 12-17 47 2 59 3710 62.9 36 1
Georgia Tech 37 1578 42.6 61 0 4 14 9 12 10-14 48 1 56 3524 62.9 40 1
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First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Louisville 34-39 23 / 21 11 / 11 10 / 9 2 / 1 38-175 / 34-227 19-32-1 / 18-31-1 313 / 247 70-488 / 65-474 59 / 28 2 / 1
South Carolina St. 48-13 28 / 14 14 / 7 12 / 6 2 / 1 33-268 / 42-196 24-34-1 / 10-19-1 310 / 95 67-578 / 61-291 127 / 0 2 / 2
Ole Miss 23-48 26 / 19 10 / 11 16 / 8 0 / 0 47-167 / 37-299 28-42-0 / 10-19-0 307 / 251 89-474 / 56-550 16 / 47 0 / 0
Wake Forest 30-16 13 / 29 4 / 17 9 / 8 0 / 4 32-158 / 52-224 16-27-1 / 17-30-2 222 / 176 59-380 / 82-400 80 / 54 1 / 5
Bowling Green 27-38 27 / 26 6 / 11 18 / 11 3 / 4 21-69 / 45-175 23-37-2 / 21-33-0 348 / 263 58-417 / 78-438 142 / 60 3 / 0
Miami (FL) 23-20 13 / 23 6 / 10 4 / 12 3 / 1 27-99 / 47-165 12-26-2 / 24-36-3 151 / 288 53-250 / 83-453 107 / 92 2 / 5
Boston College 23-38 23 / 24 10 / 13 12 / 10 1 / 1 35-248 / 43-308 14-32-3 / 17-29-1 204 / 255 67-452 / 72-563 87 / 69 3 / 1
North Carolina 46-42 29 / 25 17 / 15 11 / 10 1 / 0 48-348 / 47-267 23-30-1 / 17-25-0 287 / 310 78-635 / 72-577 0 / 73 1 / 1
Virginia 45-17 29 / 23 17 / 8 10 / 11 2 / 4 44-305 / 29-119 24-33-0 / 23-40-2 209 / 232 77-514 / 69-351 56 / 109 0 / 3
Clemson 21-42 13 / 25 6 / 12 6 / 12 1 / 1 33-117 / 44-260 14-32-4 / 23-37-1 137 / 205 65-254 / 81-465 0 / 57 4 / 1
Totals 320-313 224 / 229 101 / 115 108 / 97 15 / 17 358-1954 / 420-2240 197-325-15 / 180-299-11 2488 / 2322 683-4442 / 719-4562 674 / 589 18 / 19

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties
Opponents Conversion Conversion Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks

Louisville 6-13 / 1-11 0-1 / 1-1 30:06 / 29:54 00:12 4.6 / 6.7 9.8 / 8.0 7.0 / 7.3 4-43.0 / 4-46.3 2-20.0 / 7-59.0 0 / 1
South Carolina St. 6-10 / 7-15 1-1 / 0-1 28:27 / 31:33 -03:06 8.1 / 4.7 9.1 / 5.0 8.6 / 4.8 0-0.0 / 6-35.8 3-45.0 / 7-29.0 0 / 0
Ole Miss 11-20 / 5-10 2-5 / 1-2 39:17 / 20:43 18:34 3.6 / 8.1 7.3 / 13.2 5.3 / 9.8 2-39.0 / 1-41.0 0-0.0 / 5-40.0 1 / 2
Wake Forest 7-15 / 7-14 0-1 / 1-3 28:01 / 31:59 -03:58 4.9 / 4.3 8.2 / 5.9 6.4 / 4.9 4-46.3 / 2-32.0 14-142.0 / 2-15.0 8 / 0
Bowling Green 2-8 / 10-17 1-3 / 1-2 17:15 / 42:45 -25:30 3.3 / 3.9 9.4 / 8.0 7.2 / 5.6 3-39.3 / 3-42.0 6-46.0 / 10-113.0 2 / 3
Miami (FL) 5-13 / 8-16 0-0 / 0-1 24:34 / 35:26 -10:52 3.7 / 3.5 5.8 / 8.0 4.7 / 5.5 6-45.2 / 3-38.7 11-67.0 / 6-80.0 1 / 1
Boston College 3-11 / 5-13 1-1 / 2-2 26:12 / 33:48 -07:36 7.1 / 7.2 6.4 / 8.8 6.7 / 7.8 5-43.4 / 4-38.3 5-35.0 / 5-50.0 0 / 0
North Carolina 8-13 / 9-15 1-3 / 0-0 27:56 / 32:04 -04:08 7.3 / 5.7 9.6 / 12.4 8.1 / 8.0 2-48.5 / 4-37.5 3-19.0 / 8-65.0 2 / 0
Virginia 8-15 / 3-12 1-1 / 1-2 34:09 / 25:51 08:18 6.9 / 4.1 6.3 / 5.8 6.7 / 5.1 5-44.2 / 4-46.3 8-85.0 / 4-38.0 2 / 1
Clemson 6-16 / 7-16 2-3 / 4-6 23:08 / 36:52 -13:44 3.5 / 5.9 4.3 / 5.5 3.9 / 5.7 6-36.5 / 3-39.3 4-38.0 / 6-69.0 2 / 4
Totals 62-134 / 62-139 9-19 / 11-20 279:05 / 320:55 -41:50 5.5 / 5.3 7.7 / 7.8 6.5 / 6.3 37-42.6 / 34-39.8 56-497.0 / 60-558.0 18 / 12

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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3rd-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/01/2023 Louisville L 34-39 6-13 46.2 1-4 25.0 2-2 100.0 0-2 0.0 3-5 60.0 0-0 0.0
09/09/2023 South Carolina St. W 48-13 6-10 60.0 3-3 100.0 2-3 66.7 0-2 0.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0
09/16/2023 at Ole Miss L 23-48 11-20 55.0 4-5 80.0 2-4 50.0 4-6 66.7 1-5 20.0 0-0 0.0
09/23/2023 at Wake Forest W 30-16 7-15 46.7 2-3 66.7 2-5 40.0 2-3 66.7 1-4 25.0 0-0 0.0
09/30/2023 Bowling Green L 27-38 2-8 25.0 0-1 0.0 1-4 25.0 0-2 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
10/07/2023 at Miami (FL) W 23-20 5-13 38.5 0-3 0.0 2-4 50.0 3-4 75.0 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/21/2023 Boston College L 23-38 3-11 27.3 1-4 25.0 1-3 33.3 1-2 50.0 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/28/2023 North Carolina W 46-42 8-13 61.5 2-5 40.0 3-4 75.0 0-1 0.0 3-3 100.0 0-0 0.0
11/04/2023 at Virginia W 45-17 8-15 53.3 0-3 0.0 6-7 85.7 2-4 50.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
11/11/2023 at Clemson L 21-42 6-16 37.5 1-3 33.3 1-3 33.3 1-3 33.3 3-7 42.9 0-0 0.0

Georgia Tech 62-134 46.3 14-34 41.2 22-39 56.4 13-29 44.8 13-32 40.6 0-0 0.0
Opponents 62-139 44.6 13-34 38.2 16-41 39.0 16-30 53.3 17-34 50.0 0-0 0.0

4th-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/01/2023 Louisville L 34-39 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/09/2023 South Carolina St. W 48-13 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/16/2023 at Ole Miss L 23-48 2-5 40.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-1 0.0 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0
09/23/2023 at Wake Forest W 30-16 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/30/2023 Bowling Green L 27-38 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/07/2023 at Miami (FL) W 23-20 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/21/2023 Boston College L 23-38 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
10/28/2023 North Carolina W 46-42 1-3 33.3 0-2 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
11/04/2023 at Virginia W 45-17 1-1 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
11/11/2023 at Clemson L 21-42 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0

Georgia Tech 9-19 47.4 1-3 33.3 1-3 33.3 2-4 50.0 5-9 55.6 0-0 0.0
Opponents 11-20 55.0 3-6 50.0 6-7 85.7 1-2 50.0 1-5 20.0 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/01/2023 Louisville L 34-39 30:06 06:36 08:56 03:31 11:03 00:00
09/09/2023 South Carolina St. W 48-13 28:27 04:06 10:40 05:31 08:10 00:00
09/16/2023 at Ole Miss L 23-48 39:17 06:21 13:59 08:56 10:01 00:00
09/23/2023 at Wake Forest W 30-16 28:01 03:42 10:02 04:01 10:16 00:00
09/30/2023 Bowling Green L 27-38 17:15 03:45 03:51 06:02 03:37 00:00
10/07/2023 at Miami (FL) W 23-20 24:34 05:19 08:14 06:09 04:52 00:00
10/21/2023 Boston College L 23-38 26:12 08:35 07:16 05:18 05:03 00:00
10/28/2023 North Carolina W 46-42 27:56 09:37 07:46 01:44 08:49 00:00
11/04/2023 at Virginia W 45-17 34:09 04:52 11:09 10:55 07:13 00:00
11/11/2023 at Clemson L 21-42 23:08 05:36 03:42 04:55 08:55 00:00

Georgia Tech Total 279:05 58:29 85:35 57:02 77:59 00:00
Avg. 27:54 05:51 08:34 05:42 07:48 00:00

Opponents Total 320:55 72:23 83:33 76:00 88:59 00:00
Avg. 32:06 07:14 08:21 07:36 08:54 00:00
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Georgia Tech Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/01/2023 Louisville L 34-39 5 3 20 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
09/09/2023 South Carolina St. W 48-13 6 5 31 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
09/16/2023 at Ole Miss L 23-48 5 4 23 3 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
09/23/2023 at Wake Forest W 30-16 2 2 6 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/30/2023 Bowling Green L 27-38 5 3 20 3 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
10/07/2023 at Miami (FL) W 23-20 3 3 17 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/21/2023 Boston College L 23-38 2 2 13 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/28/2023 North Carolina W 46-42 4 4 25 3 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11/04/2023 at Virginia W 45-17 2 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/11/2023 at Clemson L 21-42 2 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 of 36 (83.3%) 36 30 183 24 11 13 6 7 2 1 2 0 0

Opponents Inside Georgia Tech Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/01/2023 Louisville L 34-39 6 6 29 3 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
09/09/2023 South Carolina St. W 48-13 2 2 13 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/16/2023 Ole Miss L 23-48 4 3 21 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
09/23/2023 Wake Forest W 30-16 3 3 16 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/30/2023 Bowling Green L 27-38 5 5 31 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/07/2023 Miami (FL) W 23-20 4 3 13 1 1 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
10/21/2023 Boston College L 23-38 4 4 24 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/28/2023 North Carolina W 46-42 5 5 35 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/04/2023 Virginia W 45-17 3 2 14 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11/11/2023 Clemson L 21-42 4 4 28 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 of 40 (92.5%) 40 37 224 29 17 12 8 8 1 2 0 0 0
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Georgia Tech - Individual Game Highs
RUSHES 22 Dontae Smith vs North Carolina (10/28/2023)
YARDS RUSHING 178 Dontae Smith vs North Carolina (10/28/2023)
TD RUSHES 2 Haynes King at Virginia (11/04/2023)

2 Dontae Smith at Virginia (11/04/2023)
2 Trey Cooley vs Louisville (09/01/2023)

LONG RUSH 71 Haynes King vs Boston College (10/21/2023)
PASS ATTEMPTS 41 Haynes King at Ole Miss (09/16/2023)
PASS COMPLETIONS 28 Haynes King at Ole Miss (09/16/2023)
YARDS PASSING 348 Haynes King vs Bowling Green (09/30/2023)
TD PASSES 4 Haynes King vs North Carolina (10/28/2023)

4 Haynes King vs Bowling Green (09/30/2023)
4 Haynes King vs South Carolina St. (09/09/2023)

LONG PASS 58 Haynes King at Virginia (11/04/2023)
RECEPTIONS 8 Eric Singleton, Jr. vs North Carolina (10/28/2023)
YARDS RECEIVING 131 Dominick Blaylock vs Bowling Green (09/30/2023)
TD RECEPTIONS 2 Malik Rutherford vs North Carolina (10/28/2023)

2 Brett Seither vs North Carolina (10/28/2023)
LONG RECEPTION 58 Eric Singleton, Jr. at Virginia (11/04/2023)
PUNTS 6 David Shanahan at Clemson (11/11/2023)

6 David Shanahan at Miami (FL) (10/07/2023)
PUNTING AVG 48.5 David Shanahan vs North Carolina (10/28/2023)
LONG PUNT 61 David Shanahan vs North Carolina (10/28/2023)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 3 David Shanahan at Virginia (11/04/2023)

3 David Shanahan vs Louisville (09/01/2023)
LONG PUNT RETURN 23 Dominick Blaylock at Virginia (11/04/2023)
LONG KICKOFF RETURN 43 Christian Leary vs Bowling Green (09/30/2023)
TACKLES 10 Kyle Efford at Virginia (11/04/2023)

10 Myles Sims at Wake Forest (09/23/2023)
SACKS 4 Kyle Kennard at Wake Forest (09/23/2023)
TACKLES FOR LOSS 4 Kyle Kennard at Wake Forest (09/23/2023)
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Georgia Tech - Game Highs
RUSHES 48 North Carolina (10/28/2023)
YARDS RUSHING 348 North Carolina (10/28/2023)
YARDS PER RUSH 8.1 South Carolina St. (09/09/2023)
TD RUSHES 5 at Virginia (11/04/2023)
PASS ATTEMPTS 42 at Ole Miss (09/16/2023)
PASS COMPLETIONS 28 at Ole Miss (09/16/2023)
YARDS PASSING 348 Bowling Green (09/30/2023)
YARDS PER PASS 9.8 Louisville (09/01/2023)
TD PASSES 4 North Carolina (10/28/2023)

4 Bowling Green (09/30/2023)
4 South Carolina St. (09/09/2023)

TOTAL PLAYS 89 at Ole Miss (09/16/2023)
TOTAL OFFENSE 635 North Carolina (10/28/2023)
YARDS PER PLAY 8.6 South Carolina St. (09/09/2023)
POINTS 48 South Carolina St. (09/09/2023)
SACKS BY 8 at Wake Forest (09/23/2023)
FIRST DOWNS 29 at Virginia (11/04/2023)

29 North Carolina (10/28/2023)
PENALTIES 14 at Wake Forest (09/23/2023)
PENALTY YARDS 142 at Wake Forest (09/23/2023)
TURNOVERS 4 at Clemson (11/11/2023)
PUNTS 6 at Clemson (11/11/2023)

6 at Miami (FL) (10/07/2023)
PUNTING AVG 48.5 North Carolina (10/28/2023)
LONG PUNT 61 North Carolina (10/28/2023)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 3 at Virginia (11/04/2023)

3 Louisville (09/01/2023)
LONG PUNT RETURN 23 at Virginia (11/04/2023)


